MAR04'03(TUE) 17:08 HESLIN ROTHENBERG		TE	L:518 452	5579	P. 004
R 3/4/03	03-17-2	003	Docket No.:	0665.018	
1 ОКМ (110-1505 (Madilida) (Кем. 03.01) ОМИ No. 086 (-0077 (ахр. 5/31/2002) Ромулскиоз				U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademade Office
Tab settings 🔶 🄶 🔶 🔍 🔍	1023873	29 •	,	▼	¥
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1. Name of conveying party(ics): Peter D. Persans Navnit T. Agarwal Joel Plawsky Shom S. Ponoth		Name and addree Name: Rensselat Address: 110 80	ss of receivir er P <u>o</u> lytechni	ng party(ies):	opy thereof.
	🗋 Yes 🕅 Na				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	rger				
	ange of Name	City: Troy		Stale/Prov.;	New York
L Other		Country: USA		ZIP: 12180	
Execution Date: PDP7/30/02;NTA8/11/02;JP	9/25/02:55P7/30/02	Additional name(s) & ar	(Inacciae)	LI Yes	'×I No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s	································				-
If this document is being filed together with	-	e execution date of	f the applicat	lion is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	1	B. Patent N	o.(s)		
10/269,246 October 11,	2002				
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	Additional numbers spondence 6.	☐ Yes <u>↓ No</u> Total number of a	- ipplications a	and patents involv	ed:
Name: <u>Martha L. Boden, Esq.</u>		Total for /27 OFF		· · · · · ·	
Registration No. 39,115 Address: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C.		 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
5 Columbia Circle				to deposit accoun	+
	8.	Deposit account n		~	$\overline{}$
City: Albany Slate/Pr		08-1935	/	Fee paid	/
Country: USA ZIP: 12		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 py of this page 1	Paying by deposit ad	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.		THIS SPACE			-
Martha L. Boden, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number	of pages including cover	L <u>Brell</u> Signature sheet, allachments, ar		October 11, 2002 Date	······
Mail docu	ments to be recorded with require missioner of Patents & Fradem Washington, D.C. (id covor shout information to arks, Box Assignments	:	FNT	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, PETER D. PERSANS, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 342 Watervliet-Shaker Road, Watervliet, New York 12189; NAVNIT T. AGARWAL, a citizen of India, residing at 2996 Northwest Overlook Drive #1517, Hillsborg, Oregon 97124; JOEL PLAWSKY, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 18 Freeman Road, Albany, New York 12208; and SHOM S. PONOTH, a citizen of India, residing at 2150-12th Street, Troy, New York 12180, have invented certain new and useful improvements in for which We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith: and

WHEREAS, RENSSELAER POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, having offices at 110 8th Street, Troy, New York 12180, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, TITEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, PETER D. PERSANS; NAVNIT T. AGARWAL; JOEL PLAWSKY AND SHOM S. PONOTH have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the RENSSELAER POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to the RENSSELAER POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 4

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to the **RENSSELAER POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the **RENSSELAER POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 30 day of 30, 30, 2001.

PETER D. PERSANS

STATE OF)) ss.: COUNTY OF)

On this $\frac{20}{20}$ day of 504, 2002. to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and scaled the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Cederma

Notary Public

Barah T Ledermann Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Albany County Rog No 01LE6016533 Commission Expires November 20, 2002

30

2002

Page 2 of 4

TARIS TE DELT

In TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{1+h}{2}$ day of $\frac{HUGUST}{2001}$, $\frac{2001}{2001}$, 200211th Aug 2002 Date (1 🗹. AGARWAL STATE OF (recov)) ss.: COUNTY OFWA) On this 11 day of <u>Quality</u>, 2001, before me personally came NAVNIT T. AGARWAL, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. Mary Public Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL MARY ELLEN CARY NOTARY PUBLIC-ORECON COMMISSION NO. 322505 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 7, 2003 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 25 day of <u>Sept.</u>, 2007. 2002.

Joel Plansky

Date

STATE OF)) ss.: COUNTY OF)

2002

On this 2.5 day of $\underline{\sum k}$ before me personally came **JOEL PLAWSKY**, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and scaled the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.



07/30/02

Date

	ONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this
30 day of	July, 2001.2002
	Ken
	()

SHOM S. PONOTH

) ss.:

)

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this $\frac{2}{2001}$, before me personally came SHOM S PONOTH, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and scaled the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Darah mer Notary Public 3

Sarah T Ledermann Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Albany County Reg No 01LE6016532 Commission Expires November 23, 20

Page 4 of 4